

Z

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 8970

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in CRLRP No.2424/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

JANATA CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOC. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MAHABAL SHETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner will file the relevant papers
to show the amount for which recovery proceedings have been initiated
by the petitioner against the Respondent No. 1 referred to in para 5
of the impugned order, within two weeks from today.

List the matter after summer vvacation.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|