

:
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 8970

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2012 in CRLRP No.2424/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

JANATA CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOC. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MAHABAL SHETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, it will be open for the petitioner, without
prejudice to its rights, to receive the amount of Rs.1,50,000/- as
directed by the High Court.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|