

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6656 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16863 OF 2013

(Application for stay)

JANATA CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOC. LTD. ... Petitioner
VERSUS
K. MAHABAL SHETTY & ANR. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, it will be open for the petitioner, without prejudice to its rights, to receive the amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- as directed by the High Court."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to both the Respondents through Regd. A.D. Post on 24.08.2013.

It is further submitted that Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate has on 23.10.13 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1.

It is submitted that A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent No. 2 but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 12th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
2. Mr. Bankey Bihari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2